A.P.N. No.: 003-077-09, 003-077-22, and 003-077-23 R.P.T.T. \$335.40 Escrow No.: 80699 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: JOSEPH M. VINCENT and FELICIA PAULA MARIE VINCENT 758 Vortex Ave Henderson, NV 89002

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$335.40 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$370.40 06/28/2019 03:40 PM COW COUNTY TITLE Pgs=3 KE



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That VINCENT EQUITY GROUP, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company in a state of dissolution for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOSEPH M. VINCENT and FELICIA PAULA MARIE VINCENT, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Situate within portions of Sections 7 and 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lots 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18 in Block 1 of CALIENTE, Nevada as shown on the Official Subdivision Map thereof recorded November 10, 1904 in the Book of Plats, page 36 and as shown on the compiled Map of Caliente, Lincoln County, Nevada filed in the Book of Plats, page 47, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 003-077-09 003-077-22

003-077-22

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 03, 2019

VINCENT EQUITY GROUP, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN A STATE OF DISSOLUTION BY: VICTOR B. VINCENT Sole Managing Member and Organizer
State of IV County of UWK)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: JULIE ACOSTA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 11-12-21
Certificate No: 13-12179-1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)								
		-077-09						\ \
		-077-22			_			\ \
		-077-23			_			\ \
	d)				_			\ \
2.		of Property:						\ \
	. —	Vacant Land	b) 🗌	Single Fam. Res		ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🗷	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			
	i) 🔲	Other						
_					/		1	
3.	Total V	alue/Sale Price	of Prope	erty				\$86,000.00
	Deed	n Lieu of Foreclo	sure O	nly (value of Prope	erty) (
		er Tax Value:	- -		<			\$86,000.00
1		roperty Transfer	lax Du	e:	1			\$335.40
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:	ation no	r NRS 375.090, S	ALLES OF THE STATE		/	
	h Fy	plain Reason for	Evenn	1 NRS 3/5.090, 50	ection	_/	. /	
	D. LX	plant iteason for	rxemb	uon		V—,		
5.	Partial	Interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	10	%		
	The ur	ndersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, u	nder penalty	 of periury	nursuant to	`
NF	RS 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
Int	ormatio	n and belief, and	l can be	supported by doc	umentation if	called up	on to subst	antiate the
ınt	ormatio	n provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the partie	s agree that o	disallowan	ce of any o	laimed
ex	emptior	ı, or other detern	าination	of additional tax d	ue, may resu	ılt in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
au	e pius i ptly and	nterest at 1% pe	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375,030, the	Buyer an	d Seller sh	all be
JOI	nuy and	severally liable	ror any	additional amount	owed.			
		1 0 - 12	\checkmark		1			
Sig	gnaturé	Xueta	\$./\	erda T)	Capacity	Grantor	
and the same	,		CENT S	SOLE MANAGING	MEMBER	Dupucity	Orantor	
	-			and Organi	zer)			
1		// 1	MI		/ /			
Siç	gnature	Z/W/	71 /	\sim \sim		Capacity	Grantee	
		JOSEPH M. VIN	ICENT					
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	D) INE	OPMATION	DUV			ODMATION
	<u> </u>	(REQL		ORIVIATION	BUY			ORMATION
Pri	nt Nam			GROUP, LLC, a	Print Name		EQUIRED)	ENT and FELICIA
i				pility Company in a	i iliti Naille.		MARIE VIN	
١		state of disso		mily company in a	Address:	758 Vort		OLINI
	dress:	181 East Ra	ncho Dr	ive	City:	Henders		······
Cit		Henderson	/ ,	/	State: NV		Zip:	89002
Sta	ate: <u>N</u> V		Zip:	89015	- 	· · · · · ·		
	BACK A	//p=maa	/		-			
<u> </u>	NALAW.	YIPERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	(required if r		or buyer)	
	nt Nam				_Escrow #:	80699		
	dress:	P.O. Box 518	, 328 M	ain Street	-0			
Cit	у.	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043